

Cleveland City Council

Legislation Details

File #:	906-	-2022	Version	: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Emergency Ordinance				Status:	Passed	
File created:	9/11	/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	9/19	/2022			Final action:	9/19/2022	
Enactment date:	9/19	/2022			Enactment #	:	
Effective date:	9/22	/2022					
Title:	AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Directing a portion of the City's Coronavirus Local Fiscal Recovery Fund payment to the City's COVID-19 response by authorizing the Director of Finance to enter into one or more subrecipient agreements with Child Care Resource Center of Cuyahoga County, dba Starting Point, to assist with an Early Childhood Recovery Initiative-Family Child Care Scholarship program, to be encumbered beginning March 3, 2021, and ending December 31, 2024.						
Sponsors:	Blaine A. Griffin, Justin M. Bibb						
Indexes:	FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GRANT AGREEMENT, STARTING POINT, THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT of 2021						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 906-2022-arpa-Early Childcare Family Scholarships Finance with Starting Point 14, 2. 906-2022 Exec. Summary - Education Early Childhood Scholarship, 3. 906-2022 as amended-desk copy-Final, 4. 906-2022-Amend 906-2022						
Date	Ver.	Action B	3y		A	ction	Result
9/19/2022	1	City Co	uncil		а	oproved as amended	Pass

read and referred to administrative review

9/12/2022

City Council

1